

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1974/2004

1. Mohan Lal, aged 35 years, son of Shri Bhabhuta Ram, Kasturba Colony, Sabji Mandi, Jalore.
2. Laxman Das son of Shri Daya Ram ji Sad, R/o Opposite Senior Higher Sec. School, Teh. Raniwara, District Jalore.
3. Soma Ram son of Shri Lav Ji Ram Joshi, R/o VPO Ratanpur, Tehsil Raniwara, District Jalore.
4. Prabha Ram son of Shri Ranchhor Ji, R/o Singabas, Tehsil Raniwara, District Jalore.
5. Madha Ram son of Shri Vira Ji, R/o VPO Dhanpur, District Jalore.
6. Lala Ram son of Shri Somaji Turi Bhat, R/o Ratanpur, Tehsil Raniwara, District Jalore.

-----Petitioners

Versus

1. State of Rajasthan - through Secretary, Medical & Health Department, Government of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
2. The Chief Medical & Health officer, Jalore.
3. The Incharge, Primary Health Centre, Ahore, District Jalore.
4. The Incharge, Primary Health Centre, Hadecha, Tehsil Sanchoe, District Jalore.
5. The Incharge, Primary Health Centre, Sakad, Tehsil Raniwara, District Jalore.
6. The Incharge, Uchikrat Sub Health Centre, Urchiyar, Tehsil Bhinmal, District Jalore.
7. The Incharge, Primary Health Centre, Jaswantpura, Tehsil Bhinmal, District Jalore.
8. The Labour Court, Jodhpur.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 104/2006

Sher Khan And Ors.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State And Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Choudhary.
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI

Order**03/03/2022****S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1974/2004 :**

An application has been filed on behalf of petitioner Nos. 1 to 4 - Mohan Lal, Laxan Das, Soma Ram & Prabha Ram seeking withdrawal of the writ petition on account of subsequent developments.

For the reasons indicated in the application, supported by affidavit, the same is allowed. The petitioner Nos.1 to 4 is permitted to withdraw the present writ petition.

The writ petition to the extent of petitioner Nos. 1 to 4 - Mohan Lal, Laxan Das, Soma Ram & Prabha Ram is dismissed as withdrawn.

Amended cause title filed is taken on record.

Office is directed to amend the online record.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 104/2006 :

List alongwith SBCWP No.1974/2004.

(ARUN BHANSALI),J

108&109-Rmathur/-

सत्यमेव जयते