

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1974/2004

Madha Ram Son Of Shri Vira Ji

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 104/2006

Sher Khan And Ors.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State And Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashok Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajat Arora

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

Order

10/01/2024

An application has been filed on behalf of petitioner No.6, seeking to withdraw his name from the array of memo of parties as he is not interested to pursue the writ petition.

For the reason stated in the application, the same is allowed.

The name of petitioner No.6 be deleted from the array of the parties.

Main case be adjourned to 17.01.2024.

Registry to take steps to list the present petition with lead matter bearing SBCWP No. 15475/2021.

(ARUN MONGA),J