

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15475/2021

The Chief Medical And Health Officer

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mohanlal

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1974/2004

Madha Ram Son Of Shri Vira Ji

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 104/2006

Sher Khan And Ors.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State And Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Kumar Mr. Mohan Lal Bhati for Mr. B.L. Bhati
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pradeep Choudhary (R-1 to 3) Mr. Ashok Choudhary (R-4) Mr. S.K.M. Vyas (R-6,7)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

Order

26/02/2024

Despite opportunity in past after causing advance service of the application, no reply has been filed by the non-applicants and more time is being sought.

Meanwhile, I have heard the learned counsel and I am of the view that interim order dated 18.12.2023 needs to be modified in order to balance the equities between the parties herein.

Accordingly, it is made clear that order dated 18.12.2023 stands modified to the extent that subject to final outcome of the writ petition, the competent authority shall decide the case of regularization of the applicants on the administrative side in accordance of the applicable regularization policy of the State read with the observations made by the learned Labour Court in award dated 11.12.2019 (Annexure-4) and place the copy of the order so passed on the Court file on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 15.04.2024.

(ARUN MONGA),J